And whereas, the said land owner expressed her desire to develop the 
landed property and to construct multi-storied residential building situated at 
Mohalla- Dhanaut Mahuabagh, Mauza- Dhanaut, Pargana- Phulwari, Police 
Station : Danapur, Survey Thana- Danapur, District- Patna, bearing Thana No. 
20, C.S. Plot No. 1169 (Part), One thousand one hundred sixty nine part), 
Khata No. 199 and Tauzi No. 5554,  measuring an area of 17.5 Decimal, more 
or less, is competent enough to give the aforesaid land on conversion basis to 
the aforesaid developer. 

Page 3 of 28 

A.  The Landowner, Smt. Girija Mishra,  wife of Sri Ganesh Chandra Mishra,